OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264
PHONE: (614) 777-1005 * FAX: (614) 777-4511
WWW.OHIOSEMITRONICS.COM * 1-800-537-6732
OSI
Page 1 of 3CTA Rev R.indd 2/8/17
CTA SPECIFICATIONS CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
CTA CASE DIMENSIONS
CTL SENSOR SIZES D (split core), Z, & ZZ

The table on the following page shows appropriate CTL/CTA combinations with
available CTA output options.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 0-2000Adc, split-core, size E
sensor, ±0.5% F.S. accuracy, 4-20mA
direct output, 24Vdc instrument power
CTL-202S/2000 and CTA212P-24
5 YEAR
WARRANTY5 YEAR
WARRANTY5 YEAR
WARRANTY
*DC Instrument Power positive on terminal 8.
**All shields tied to terminal 3.
**
**
*
OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264
PHONE: (614) 777-1005 * FAX: (614) 777-4511
WWW.OHIOSEMITRONICS.COM * 1-800-537-6732
OSI
Page 2 of 3CTA Rev R.indd 2/8/17
When ordered together, CTL/CTA combinations are factory-calibrated as a set. To select the proper CTA model, locate
the preferred CTL model and move to the right, selecting either “Direct” or “RMS” style and the desired output signal.
*For bidirectional calibration, use direct model CTA and CTL with “Y122” suffi x.
CTA MODEL SELECTION
INPUT
CURRENT
(THROUGH
CTL
WINDOW)
MODEL CTL
CURRENT
TRANSDUCER
ACC
(% OF
F.S.)
SENS.
SIZE
DIRECT MODELS - AC/DC OUTPUT
PROPORTIONAL TO AC/DC INPUT
RMS MODELS - DC OUTPUT
PROPORTIONAL TO RMS OR DC INPUT
STANDARD OUTPUT MODEL  CTA STANDARD OUTPUT MODEL  CTA
±5V* ±10V* 4-20mA 4/12/20mA* ±1mA* 0-5Vdc 0-10Vdc 4-20mAdc 0-1mAdc
0-35A CTL-51(T)/35 ±0.5 A 201RX5 201R 212R 212RY42 201RA 213RX5 213R 215R 214R
0-50A CTL-51(T)/50 ±0.5 A 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-50A CTL-101(TS)/50 ±0.5 C 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-75A CTL-101(TS)/75 ±0.5 C 201HX5 201H 212H 212HY42 201HA 213HX5 213H 215H 214H
0-100A CTL-101(TS)/100 ±0.5 C 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-150A CTL-201(TS)/150 ±0.5 D 201HX5 201H 212H 212HY42 201HA 213HX5 213H 215H 214H
0-200A CTL-201(TS)/200 ±0.5 D 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-300A CTL-401(TS)/300 ±0.5 D 201HX5 201H 212H 212HY42 201HA 213HX5 213H 215H 214H
0-400A CTL-401(TS)/400 ±0.5 D 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-500A CTL-601(TS)/500 ±0.5 E 201FX5 201F 212F 212FY42 201FA 213FX5 213F 215F 214F
0-500A CTL-601F(T)S/500 ±0.5 F 201FX5 201F 212F 212FY42 201FA 213FX5 213F 215F 214F
0-500A CTL-202H(T)S/500 ±1 Z 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-600A CTL-601(TS)/600 ±0.5 E 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-600A CTL-601F(T)S/600 ±0.5 F 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-800A CTL-202(TS)/800 ±0.5 E 201FX5 201F 212F 212FY42 201FA 213FX5 213F 215F 214F
0-800A CTL-202F(T)S/800 ±0.5 F 201FX5 201F 212F 212FY42 201FA 213FX5 213F 215F 214F
0-1000A CTL-202(TS)/1000 ±0.5 E 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-1000A CTL-202F(T)S/1000 ±0.5 F 201X5 201 212 212Y42 201A 213X5 213 215 214
0-1000A CTL-202EE(T)S/1000 ±0.5 EE 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-1000A CTL-202H(T)S/1000 ±1 Z 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-1000A CTL-202ZZ(T)S/1000 ±1 ZZ 201PX5 201P 212P 212PY42 201PA 213PX5 213P 215P 214P
0-1500A CTL-202(TS)/1500 ±0.5 E 201HX5 201H 212H 212HY42 201HA 213HX5 213H 215H 214H
0-1500A CTL-202F(T)S/1500 ±0.5 F 201HX5 201H 212H 212HY42 201HA 213HX5 213H 215H 214H